RCBO´s   DS 261 / DS 271
Residual current operated
circuit breakers with integral
overcurrent protection
Technical data
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2

 B
 0
2
DS 261/DS 271
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
5
Selection table
Rated Rated Ordering details bbn Price Weight Pack.
residual current 4012233 1 piece 1 piece unit
current In
I�n mA A Type No. Order code EAN DM kg pcs.
Series DS 261 AC   (Solid Neutral, 6 kA, Type AC)
Characteristic B
10   6 DS261AC-B6/0,01A GH D261 1031 R1065
10 10 DS261AC-B10/0,01A GH D261 1031 R1105
10 16 DS261AC-B16/0,01A GH D261 1031 R1165
10 20 DS261AC-B20/0,01A GH D261 1031 R1205
10 25 DS261AC-B25/0,01A GH D261 1031 R1255
10 32 DS261AC-B32/0,01A GH D261 1031 R1325
30   6 DS261AC-B6/0,03A GH D261 1031 R2065
30 10 DS261AC-B10/0,03A GH D261 1031 R2105
30 16 DS261AC-B16/0,03A GH D261 1031 R2165
30 20 DS261AC-B20/0,03A GH D261 1031 R2205
30 25 DS261AC-B25/0,03A GH D261 1031 R2255
30 32 DS261AC-B32/0,03A GH D261 1031 R2325
Series DS 261 AC   (Solid Neutral, 6 kA, Type AC)
Characteristic C
10   6 DS261AC-C6/0,01A GH D261 1031R1064
10 10 DS261AC-C10/0,01A GH D261 1031R1104
10 16 DS261AC-C16/0,01A GH D261 1031R1164
10 20 DS261AC-C20/0,01A GH D261 1031R1204
10 25 DS261AC-C25/0,01A GH D261 1031R1254
10 32 DS261AC-C32/0,01A GH D261 1031R1324
30   6 DS261AC-C6/0,03A GH D261 1031R2064
30 10 DS261AC-C10/0,03A GH D261 1031R2104
30 16 DS261AC-C16/0,03A GH D261 1031R2164
30 20 DS261AC-C20/0,03A GH D261 1031R2204
30 25 DS261AC-C25/0,03A GH D261 1031R2254
30 32 DS261AC-C32/0,03A GH D261 1031R2324
Tripping diagrams
DS 261/DS 271.. -B DS 261/DS 271.. -C
S
K
 0
03
 B
 0
2
S
K
 0
01
1
Z
 0
1
DS 261/DS 271
Residual current 0perated circuit breakers
DS 261 and DS 271
S
K
 0
02
2
Z
 0
2
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
6
Selection table
Rated Rated Ordering details bbn Price Weight Pack.
residual current 4012233 1 piece 1 piece unit
current In
I�n mA A Type No. Order code EAN DM kg pcs.
Series DS 261 A   (Solid Neutral, 6 kA, Type A)
Characteristic B
10   6 DS261A-B6/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1065
10 10 DS261A-B10/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1105
10 16 DS261A-B16/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1165
10 20 DS261A-B20/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1205
10 25 DS261A-B25/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1255
10 32 DS261A-B32/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1325
30   6 DS261A-B6/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2065
30 10 DS261A-B10/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2105
30 16 DS261A-B16/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2165
30 20 DS261A-B20/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2205
30 25 DS261A-B25/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2255
30 32 DS261A-B32/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2325
Series DS 261 A   (Solid Neutral, 6 kA, Type A)
Characteristic C
10   6 DS261A-C6/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1064
10 10 DS261A-C10/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1104
10 16 DS261A-C16/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1164
10 20 DS261A-C20/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1204
10 25 DS261A-C25/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1254
10 32 DS261A-C32/0,01A GH D261 1030 R1324
30   6 DS261A-C6/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2064
30 10 DS261A-C10/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2104
30 16 DS261A-C16/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2164
30 20 DS261A-C20/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2204
30 25 DS261A-C25/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2254
30 32 DS261A-C32/0,03A GH D261 1030 R2324
Residual current 0perated circuit breakers
DS 261 and DS 271
Series DS 271 AC   (Solid Neutral, 10 kA, Type AC)
Characteristic B
10   6 DS271AC-B6/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1065
10 10 DS271AC-B10/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1105
10 16 DS271AC-B16/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1165
10 20 DS271AC-B20/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1205
10 25 DS271AC-B25/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1255
10 32 DS271AC-B32/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1325
30   6 DS271AC-B6/0,03A GH D271 1031 R2065
30 10 DS271AC-B10/0,03A GH D271 1031 R2105
30 16 DS271AC-B16/0,03A GH D271 1031 R2165
30 20 DS271AC-B20/0,03A GH D271 1031 R2205
30 25 DS271AC-B25/0,03A GH D271 1031 R2255
30 32 DS271AC-B32/0,03A GH D271 1031 R2325
Series DS 271 AC   (Solid Neutral, 10 kA, Type AC)
Characteristic C
10   6 DS271AC-C6/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1064
10 10 DS271AC-C10/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1104
10 16 DS271AC-C16/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1164
10 20 DS271AC-C20/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1204
10 25 DS271AC-C25/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1254
10 32 DS271AC-C32/0,01A GH D271 1031 R1324
30   6 DS271AC-C6/0,03A GH D271 1031 R2064
30 10 DS271AC-C10/0,03A GH D271 1031 R2104
30 16 DS271AC-C16/0,03A GH D271 1031 R2164
30 20 DS271AC-C20/0,03A GH D271 1031 R2204

2
DS 261/DS 271
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
7
Residual current 0perated circuit breakers
DS 261 and DS 271
Selection table
Rated Rated Ordering details bbn Price Weight Pack.
residual current 4012233 1 piece 1 piece unit
current In
I�n mA A Type No. Order code EAN DM kg pcs.
Series DS 271 A   (Solid Neutral, 10 kA, Type A)
Characteristic B
10   6 DS271A-B6/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1065
10 10 DS271A-B10/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1105
10 16 DS271A-B16/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1165
10 20 DS271A-B20/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1205
10 25 DS271A-B25/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1255
10 32 DS271A-B32/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1325
30   6 DS271A-B6/0,03A GH D271 1030 R2065
30 10 DS271A-B10/0,03A GH D271 1030 R2105
30 16 DS271A-B16/0,03A GH D271 1030 R2165
30 20 DS271A-B20/0,03A GH D271 1030 R2205
30 25 DS271A-B25/0,03A GH D271 1030 R2255
30 32 DS271A-B32/0,03A GH D271 1030 R2325
Series DS 261 A   (Solid Neutral, 10 kA, Type A)
Characteristic C
10   6 DS271A-C6/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1064
10 10 DS271A-C10/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1104
10 16 DS271A-C16/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1164
10 20 DS271A-C20/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1204
10 25 DS271A-C25/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1254
10 32 DS271A-C32/0,01A GH D271 1030 R1324
30   6 DS271A-C6/0,03A GH D271 1030 R2064
30 10 DS271A-C10/0,03A GH D271 1030 R2104
30 16 DS271A-C16/0,03A GH D271 1030 R2164
30 20 DS271A-C20/0,03A GH D271 1030 R2204